



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2015 of 1985

Chhotey And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: Mahesh Prasad Yadav, R.K. Singh. Rajput, Ram Prasad Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: A.G.A.

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. Sri R.K. Singh Rajput, learned counsel for the appellants and Sri Birendra Pratap Singh, learned counsel for the State are present and have been heard and records perused.
3. The trial court records have been received.
4. As per office report dated 04.11.2025 the CJM, Kanpur Dehat has reported through his letter dated 20.08.2025 that notice has been served personally while obtaining the living status of the report in compliance of order dated 28.07.2025.
5. Learned counsel for the appellants prays for an adjournment for two weeks. Prayer is allowed.
6. Let the matter be listed on 09.04.2026.
7. It is expected that learned counsel for the appellants will argue the appeal since it is an old matter.

(Samit Gopal,J.)

March 26, 2026
M. ARIF