



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2015 of 1985

Chhotey And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Mahesh Prasad Yadav, R.K. Singh.
Rajput, Ram Prasad Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SAMIT GOPAL, J.

1. List revised.
2. Sri Mahesh Prasad Yadav, learned counsel for the appellants and Sri D.N. Mishra, learned counsel for the State are present.
3. As per the office report dated 19.03.2024 the trial court record has been received and tagged with the High Court file. Today the said record is not before the Court and not even tagged with the High Court file.
4. Office to ensure that the same is sent to the Court by the next date.
5. Let the matter be listed on 27.04.2026 for final hearing.

April 9, 2026
AS Rathore

(Samit Gopal,J.)